M&C TechGroup Germany GmbH • Rehhecke 79 • 40885 Ratingen • Germany
info@mc-techgroup.com • www.mc-techgroup.com • P. +49 2102 . 935 - 0 41
 � Jet-Stream heat exchangers in
3 standard materials
 � Ambient temperature up to
50 °C  [122 °F]
 � Outlet dew point adjustable from
2 to 7 °C [35.6 to 44.6 °F]

1) 19"- housing on request - please indicate in your order
* Separate data sheets for the EC-F unit, peristaltic pumps, collecting vessels and fittings are available on www.mc-techgroup.com.
Order example:
1 x Gas cooler ECS, power 115 V 60 Hz, with 4 x glass heat exchangers and 4 x peristaltic pumps; part numbers:
1 x 02K1500Xa (ECS without heat exchanger)
4 x 02K9100 (glass heat exchanger)
4 x 01P9140 (peristaltic pump SR25.2)
Type Part No. Gas cooler in wall-mounting housing1)
ECS-1-G 02K1500 Gas cooler with 1 x heat exchanger out of Duran® glass, depth of housing 360 mm [≈ 14.2"], 230 V, 50 Hz
ECS-1-SS 02K2500 Gas cooler with 1 x heat exchanger out of stainless steel, depth of housing 360 mm [≈ 14.2"], 230 V, 50 Hz
ECS-1-PV 02K3500 Gas cooler with 1 x heat exchanger out of PVDF, depth of housing 360 mm [≈ 14.2"], 230 V, 50 Hz
/115V 02K...A Power ECS 115 V 60 Hz
ECEX-1G 02K5000 Gas cooler with 1 x heat exchanger out of Duran® glass, depth of housing 450 mm [≈ 17.7"], 230 V, 50 Hz, Ex version
ECEX-1SS 02K5010 Gas cooler with 1 x heat exchanger out of stainless steel, depth of housing 450 mm [≈ 17.7"], 230 V, 50 Hz, Ex version
ECEX-1PV 02K5020 Gas cooler with 1 x heat exchanger out of PVDF, depth of housing 450 mm [≈ 17.7"], 230 V, 50 Hz, Ex version
/115V 02K...A Power ECEX 115 V 60 Hz
Additional heat exchangers installed
EC-G 02K9100 1 x Jet-Stream heat exchanger out of Duran® glass
EC-G-90° 02K9150 1 x Jet-Stream heat exchanger out of Duran® glass with 90° bend at the gas connectors
EC-SS 02K9200 1 x Jet-Stream heat exchanger out of stainless steel 316Ti
EC-PV 02K9300 1 x Jet-Stream heat exchanger out of PVDF
Options for ECS cooler
/PT 100 02K9500 PT 100 Sensor integrated in cooling block of ECS for external temperature controlling
EC-F* 02K9530 Universal unit type EC-F in wall-mounted or 19" rack housing for substructure on ECS coolers, with 2 fans and
dust filter drawer, mains:230 V, 50 Hz or 115 V, 60 Hz
/SR25.2 01P9140 Extra charge for 1 pc. peristaltic pump SR25.2 integrated in the front plate of the cooler, compl. installed, cooler weight plus
0.6 kg [≈ 1.3 lbs] per pump, up to 4 pumps
Options for ECEX cooler
EC-D/Ex* 02K9550(a) Universal unit type EC-D/Ex as 19" rack with 3 U, for mounting under the ECEX cooler with one peristaltic pump type
SR25.1Ex (max. 4 pcs.) for automatic condensate removal, completely connected to the cooler with tubing in Novoprene/
PVDF, condensate outlet: DN 4/6, power: 230 V/50 Hz, separate power supply required
Gas cooler ECS/EC-EX
465 [≈ 18.3"]
483 [≈ 19"]
23
5
[≈
 9
.3
"]
31
0
[≈
 1
2.
2"
]
ON
°C>
°C<
Cooler
EC
360 [≈ 14.2"] 44 [≈ 1.7"]
Gas cooler ECS with SR25.2 integrated in the front plate of the  cooler
Dimensions in mm [inch]